CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 11879/2022 CHITRA SRIDHARAN & ORS. THE DEFECTS)

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SYLVANUS BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

IA No. 133250/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING

Date: 27-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Delay of 53 days in refiling is condoned. Process as per rules.

> ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA Registrar