

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7258/2022

SYLVANUS BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHITRA SRIDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 133252/2022 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF

**IA No. 138606/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

IA No. 133253/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

WITH

C.A. No. 7392/2022 (XVII-A)

**(IA No.137488/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.137490/2022-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA
No.137485/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS and IA No.138574/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

Date : 20-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s)

**Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navneet R., Adv.
Mr. D.N. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jugruti Dekavadiya, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Issue notice returnable four weeks on appeals as well as on
interim relief.**

**(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

