SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8371/2022

SYLVANUS BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREMKUMAR SREEDHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

AD-INTERIM (IA No.156455/2022-EX-PARTE RELIEF IA No.156456/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT FROM No.156457/2022-EXEMPTION FILING 0.T. and IA No.156453/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

- C.A. No. 8379/2022 (XVII-A)
- (IA No.157815/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.157816/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.157814/2022- CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)
- C.A. No. 8376/2022 (XVII-A)
- (IA NO.157774/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.157771/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA NO.157775/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.157769/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)
- C.A. No. 8373/2022 (XVII-A)
- (IA NO.157666/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA NO.157668/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.157673/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.157665/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)
- C.A. No. 8374/2022 (XVII-A)
- (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159968/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159967/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.159966/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)
- C.A. No. 8377/2022 (XVII-A)
- (IA No.157627/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.157630/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.157629/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)
- C.A. No. 8375/2022 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.157860/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.157871/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.157875/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.157855/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.157873/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 8372/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No.161492/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.161494/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161495/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 8378/2022 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.161360/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.161361/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.161364/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.161363/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Civil Appeal No(s). 7258/2022 (ITEM NO.49)

(IA NO. 133252/2022 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF, IA NO. 138606/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCS./FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 133253/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

C.A. No. 7392/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 137488/2022 & FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 138574/2022)

Date: 18-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For the Parties

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Parthiv Kumar Goswami, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D N Ray, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

Ms.Jagruti Dekavadiya, Adv.

Mr. V C Shukla, Adv.

Aishvary Vikram, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Garg, Adv

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv

Mr. Rajendra Verma, Adv

Mr. Monish Rana, Adv

Mr. Amish Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Jauhari, Adv.

3

Ms. Ekta Mudgil, Adv. Ms. Alka Nupur Singh, adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Ekta Mudgil, learned advocate appears for all the respondents and accepts notice on their behalf through advocate-on-record. Formal service of notice is waived of on the respondents in the matters.

List on 25.11.2022 along with Civil Appeal No(s). 7258/2022.

Civil Appeal No(s). 7258/2022 & 7392/2022

List on 25.11.2022.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR