CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 14992/2022

SYLVANUS BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

R. DHANLAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167123/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.167124/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167122/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

WITH

Diary No(s). 17961/2022 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177092/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.177093/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177091/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 15537/2022 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.175972/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.175974/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.175971/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 15647/2022 (XVII-A)

( IA No.178432/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178435/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.178437/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.178431/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS) Diary No(s). 15543/2022 (XVII-A)

( IA No.167073/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167071/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.167069/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 09-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in refiling of the civil appeals stands condoned.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER