ITEM NO.18 COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9120/2022

SYLVANUS BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. DHANLAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167123/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.167124/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167122/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

C.A. No. 9230/2022 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177092/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.177093/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177091/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 9231/2022 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.175972/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.175974/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.175971/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 9232/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No.167073/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167071/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.167069/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 15647/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No.178432/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178435/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.178437/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.178431/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 16-12-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr.Adv. Mr. Arunabh Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

2

Mr. Vikram Nagpal Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.

Ms. Kashish Sareen, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the appeals as well as on the prayer(s) for interim relief.

Ms. Kashish Sareen, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the respondents in these matters and accepts notice on their behalf through her learned advocate on record. Hence, formal service of notice is dispensed with.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR