REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PUNEET SEHGAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9120/2022

SYLVANUS BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. DHANLAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9230/2022 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177092/2022-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.177093/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177091/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 9231/2022 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.175972/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.175974/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.175971/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 9232/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No.167073/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.167071/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.167069/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE **DEFECTS**)

C.A. No. 1538/2023 (XVII-A)

(IA No.178432/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.178435/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.178437/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.178431/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 10-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

Contd....

Item no.34

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Priya, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 9120/2022, C.A. No. 9230/2022

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 9231/2022

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no. 2 but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 9232/2022

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 to 8 but none has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 1538/2023

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

Item no.34

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.2.

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 16.5.2023.

PUNEET SEHGAL Registrar