ITEM NO.25

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

**Civil Appeal No(s). 9120/2022** 

SYLVANUS BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

R. DHANLAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A No. 1538 of 2023 to be listed )

WITH

C.A. No. 1538/2023 (XVII-A)

Date: 04-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kashish Sareen, Adv.

Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## C.A. No. 1538/2023

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that copy of the same has not yet been supplied. Counsel for respondent no.1 submits that same has been supplied on 25.05.2023 through e-mail.

Despite due service on respondent no.3, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.2. Fresh steps have already been taken.

List again on 25.09.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar