.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO. 7203/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2022 in CC No. 576/2018 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

SYLVANUS BUILDERS DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESALU RAJAGOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.125094/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.125093/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.125090/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.125092/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 11-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Nath, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Aishvary Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ritvik Bhanot, Adv.

Ms. Jagruti Dekavadiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Kashish Sareen, Adv.

Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Priya, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

1. Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the

impugned judgment is allowed.

- 2. Delay condoned.
- 3. Issue notice. Mr. Gaurav Goel, learned Advocate on Record who is on Caveat, accepts notice.
- 4. Tag along with Civil Appeal No.7258 of 2022.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)