## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9120/2022

SYLVANUS BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

R. DHANLAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-04-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s): Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

Note: The matter is likely to be listed on 02.05.2025.