SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9120/2022

SYLVANUS BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. DHANLAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 167123/2022 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF IA No. 167124/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 62565/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 202775/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 201031/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 21103/2023 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

IA No. 201030/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 7392/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 137490/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 137488/2022 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 64973/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 46604/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 187303/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 138574/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 7258/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 187221/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 133252/2022 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 62722/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 32926/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 187975/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 175454/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 138606/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 133253/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 8377/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 176348/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD

IA No. 157630/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 157627/2022 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 65554/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 195139/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 195137/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8374/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 17642/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 177517/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 176345/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD

IA No. 159968/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 66668/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 35238/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 159967/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8379/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 157816/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 157815/2022 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 66674/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 195119/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 187993/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 175493/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 195118/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8376/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 176267/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 157774/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 157775/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 65558/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 45760/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 188869/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 176357/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 157771/2022 - STAY APPLICATION IA No. 188867/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8378/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 161361/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 66197/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 32931/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 195131/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 187996/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 176352/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 161363/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 161360/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 195130/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8373/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 157668/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 157673/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 157666/2022 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 35243/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 189793/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 187983/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 176102/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 176075/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 66420/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 189792/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8375/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 157871/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 157875/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 157860/2022 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 35997/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 188011/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 187657/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 176101/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 176085/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 66183/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 157873/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 9231/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 175972/2022 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 175974/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 63280/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 201027/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 201020/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 21129/2023 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

IA No. 201019/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8372/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 161494/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 161492/2022 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 66397/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 35986/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 189773/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 175771/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 175687/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 189771/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9232/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 167073/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 62673/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 19074/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 202844/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 202758/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 167071/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 202839/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8371/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 156455/2022 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 156456/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 156457/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 63273/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 35246/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 189800/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 188005/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 175536/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 189798/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 1538/2023 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 178435/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 62629/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 202857/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 202682/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 21206/2023 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

IA No. 202856/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 178437/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9230/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 177093/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 177092/2022 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 63287/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 202849/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 202681/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 21115/2023 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

IA No. 202848/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 5884/2023 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 86156/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 62571/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 184262/2023 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

IA No. 125093/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 02-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mr Arunav Choudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ritvik Bhanot, Adv.

Mrs. Jagruti Dekavadiya, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Avani Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Amish Aggarwala , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30.07.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)